BUA CementPlc

Statement of Profit or Loss
Revenue

Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

OtherIncome

Selling and Distribution Costs
Administrative Expenses
Profit from operating activities
Finance Income

Net gain on FX exchange
Finance costs

Net Finance Costs

Minimum Tax

Loss/Profit before tax

Income tax

Loss/Profit after tax

Basic Earnings per Share (in Kobo)

Balance Sheet as at June 30, 2023
Cash and cash equivalents
Intangible Assets

Inventories

Property Plant and Equipment
Prepayments

Other Assets

Total Assets

Trade and ofher payables
Contract liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities
Borrowings

Other Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Total shareholders' equity
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BUA Cement Plc H1 2023 28 1uly 2023

H1 2022 H1 2021 % Change Q1
(N'Mn) (N'Mn)
221,067 188,562 17.24%
(114,944) (97,504) 17.89%
106,122.65 91,057.56 16.54%
983 200 391.33%
(14,034) (8,060) 74.11%
(6,132) (5,461) 12.29%
86,940.00 77,736.51 11.84%
2216 1,431 54.80%
(10,593) (3,223) 228.70%
(2,137) (1,054) 102.85%
(10,515.30) (2,845.27) 269.57%
0 (513)
76,424.70 74,377.78 2.75%
(12,809) (13014) 1.58%
63,616.19 61,363.75 3.67%
188.00 181.00 387%
30-Jun-2023 30-Dec-2022
217,350 48,047 352.37%
8,657 7,139 21.26%
57,838 52,468 10.23%
698,960 669,013 4.48%
54,834 80,690 32.04%
184 16,654 98.90%
1,037,822.00 874,011.88 18.74%
69,057 78,112 11.59%
73,634 92,147 20.11%
35,770 29,697 20.45%
350,283 243,145 44.06%
34,348 19,778 73.67%
543,093.27 462,899.34 21.64%
474,728.73 411,112.54 15.47%
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Key Ratios

COGS Margin
Gross Margin
Opearting Margin
Net Profit Margin
Debt/Equity Ratio
Asset Tumover

Financial Statistics
Share price

54 Week High/Low
Shares Outstanding (Mil)
Market Cap (Bil)
Price-to-Eamings Ratio
Price-to-Book Ratio
Retumn on Assets

Retum on Equity

Corporate Actions
Interim Dividend
Bonus

Qualification Date
Closure Date
Payment Date

AGM Date

without relying completely on the information containe

MPR: 18.75%
Jul'23 Inflation Rate: 22.79%
Q1 2023 Real GDP: 2.31%

d herein.

H1 23
52.0%
48.0%
39.3%
28.8%
73.8%
0.2Tx

§99.0

99.7/47
33,864
3,351
52.66x
7.06x
6.7%
13.6%

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

The

H1 22
51.7%
48.3%
41.2%
325%
59.1%
0.22x
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