

# BUA Cement Plc H1 2023 28 July 2023

BUA Cement Plc Statement of Profit or Loss	H1 2022 (N'Mn)	H1 2021 (N'Mn)	% Change Q1
Revenue	221,067	188,562	17.24%
Cost of Sales	(114,944)	(97,504)	17.89%
Gross Profit	106,122.65	91,057.56	16.54%
Other Income	983	200	391.33%
Selling and Distribution Costs	(14,034)	(8,060)	74.11%
Administrative Expenses	(6,132)	(5,461)	12.29%
Profit from operating activities	86,940.00	77,736.51	11.84%
Finance Income	2,216	1,431	54.80%
Net gain on FX exchange	(10,593)	(3,223)	228.70%
Finance costs	(2,137)	(1,054)	102.85%
Net Finance Costs	(10,515.30)	(2,845.27)	269.57%
Minimum Tax	0	(513)	
Loss/Profit before tax	76,424.70	74,377.78	2.75%
Incometax	(12,809)	(13,014)	1.58%
Loss/Profit after tax	63,616.19	61,363.75	3.67%
Basic Earnings per Share (in Kobo)	188.00	181.00	3.87%
Balance Sheet as at June 30, 2023	30-Jun-2023	30-Dec-2022	
Cash and cash equivalents	217,350	48,047	352.37%
Intangible Assets	8,657	7,139	21.26%
Inventories	57,838	52,468	10.23%
Property Plant and Equipment	698,960	669,013	4.48%
Prepayments	54,834	80,690	32.04%
Other Assets	184	16,654	98.90%
Total Assets	1,037,822.00	874,011.88	18.74%
	(0.057	70.110	11.50%
Trade and other payables	69,057	78,112	11.59%
Contract liabilities	73,634	92,167	20.11%
Deferred tax liabilities	35,770	29,697	20.45%
Borrowings	350,283	243,145	44.06%
Other Liabilities	34,348	19,778	73.67%
Total Liabilities	563,093.27	462,899.34	21.64%
Total shareholders' equity	474,728.73	411,112.54	15.47%

MPR: 18.75% Jul'23 Inflation Rate: 22.79% Q1 2023 Real GDP: 2.31%

Key Ratios	H1 23	H1 22
COGS Margin	52.0%	51.7%
Gross Margin	48.0%	48.3%
Opearting Margin	39.3%	41.2%
Net Profit Margin	28.8%	32.5%
Debt/Equity Ratio	73.8%	59.1%
Asset Turnover	0.21x	0.22x

# **Financial Statistics**

Share price	₩99.0
54 Week High/Low	99.7/47
Shares Outstanding (Mil)	33,864
Market Cap (Bil)	3,351
Price-to-Earnings Ratio	52.66x
Price-to-Book Ratio	7.06x
Return on Assets	6.7%
Return on Equity	13.6%

### **Corporate Actions**

Interim Dividend	N/A
Bonus	N/A
Qualification Date	N/A
Closure Date	N/A
Payment Date	N/A
AGM Date	N/A

## Cowry Research

#### www.cowryasset.com

IMPORTANT DISCLOSURES: This report is produced by the Research Desk, Cowry Asset Management Limited (COWRY) as a guideline for Clients that intend to invest in securities on the basis of their own investment decision without relying completely on the information contained herein. The opinion contained herein is for information purposes only and does not constitute any offer or solicitation to enter into any trading transaction. While care has been taken in preparing this document, no responsibility or liability whatsoever is accepted by any member of COWRY for errors, omission of facts, and any direct or consequential loss arising from the use of this report or its contents.